

SC 127/23

Order No. 18

Dtd: 04.06.25

Today is the date fixed for cross-examination of PW 2 (Christina Ekka).

UTP/accused Ram Krishna Sing Chhetri is produced from CH.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

No witness has turned up.

Fix 22/07/25 for cross-examination of PW 2 (Christina Ekka).

Issue fresh summon upon PW 2 at once.

UTP is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date herein above.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*